THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)



Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)

website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in,





Corrigendum to Notification No. 048-BOPEE of 2023 dated 31-07-2023

Kindly read "Priority 4" instead of "Priority 6" under CDP category mentioned against candidate's Name Rishu Sharma (M), Roll no. 2501030577, UT Rank 2983 referred in Annexure 'A' at page no. 143 of Notification No. 048-BOPEE of 2023 dated 31-07-2023.

Sd/Controller of Examinations,
J&K BOPEE

Dated: 02-08-2023

No: BOPEE/Exam-03/2023. Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Lt. Governor, Union Territory of J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Lt. Governor, Union Territory of Ladakh.
- 3. Principal Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Jammu/ Srinagar.
- 4. Commissioner Secretary to Government, GAD J&K Govt. for information.
- 5. Secretary to Government Health and Medical Education Department, Jammu/ Srinagar for information.
- 6. Director, SKIMS, Srinagar for information.
- 7. Director Information, J&K, for publication of the Notification in two leading English News Papers of Srinagar/Jammu each having largest circulation
- 8. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information
- 9. Principal, GMC, Jammu / GMC Srinagar /GMC-Rajouri/ GMC-Kathua/GMC-Baramulla/GMC-Anantnag/GMC-Udhampur/GMC-Handwara/ASCOMS, Jammu for information.
- 10. Principal, Govt. Dental College, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 11. Deputy Secretary, Law, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 12. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 13. PS to the Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of Chairman.
- 14. In-charge I.T Section BOPEE for uploading notification on website.
- 15. Office file.